Last updated: December 12, 2016

Celebrating Wealth and Catherine Borowski value your privacy very highly. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully before using the www.celebratingwealth.com website (the "Website") operated by Catherine Borowski ("us", "we", "our") as this Privacy Policy contains important information regarding your privacy and how we may use the information we collect about you.

Your access to and use of the Website is conditional upon your acceptance of and compliance with this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy applies to everyone, including, but not limited to: visitors, users and others, who wish to access or use the Website.

By accessing or using the Website you agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy. If you disagree with any part of the Privacy Policy then you do not have our permission to access or use the Website.

What information may we collect and store

We receive and store any and all information that you enter on this Website or provide to us by any other form of communication, including, but not limited to: electronic mail, regular mail, and phone calls.

The information that we collect and store includes information that may be used to identify you. We collect your name and email address.

In order to make purchases on the website, you will be asked to supply your full name, email, phone number, credit card number, expiration date, CVV and zip code. This information will be collected and stored by Square, Venmo or Chase Quickpay. Celebrating Wealth and Catherine Borowski do not store, nor collect this information and do not assume liability for the loss or theft of this information.

How may we use your information

We may use the billing information that you provide us for the purpose of charging you for the purchases that you have made on the website.

We may use other information that you provide us for the following: to provide you with services, to manage your account, to respond to your questions and comments, to communicate with you, to solicit information from you, to resolve disputes, send you emails through Mailchimp, to prevent potentially prohibited or illegal activities, and to enforce our Terms of Use.

Should we become aware of potential or in fact prohibited or illegal activities performed or to be performed by you, we may supply any and all of your information to law enforcement

authorities. Notwithstanding the above, we may provide any and all of your information to the law enforcement authorities upon request by such authorities.

With whom we share your information

We may share any and all of your information with the following:

- Third-party vendors, including but not limited to: bill-processing companies, customer service, email marketing, and fraud prevention. We may also grant third parties access to the Website and your information as needed to operate the Website or provide advertising. Third-party vendors will only be supplied your information on an as-needed basis.
- Law enforcement officials if we suspect fraud, prohibited, or illegal activities.
- The United States government upon request by the government.

Other than as set out above, you will be notified when personal information about you will be shared with third parties, and you will have an opportunity to choose not to have us share such information.

Children's Privacy

This Website is intended for use by a general audience and does not offer services to children. Should a child whom we know to be under 13 send personal information to us, we will use that information only to respond directly to that child to inform him or her that they cannot use this Website.

Opting out of us collecting personal information

You may opt out of us collecting of your personal information at any time by clicking unsubscribe, not providing your information on the Website or by contacting us at: <u>catherine@celebratingwealth.com</u>.

Changes to Privacy Policy

Celebrating Wealth and Catherine Borowski reserve the right to make any changes to this Privacy Policy at any time without notice.

Questions

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at <u>catherine@celebratingwealth.com</u>.